
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

31 

9 

24A 

75 

20C 

3C 

18 

23 

9G 

44 

15 

69 

33 

87 

58 

95X 

58X 

24 

19 

74 

96 

68 

22 

10 

55 

Name 

Ron Phipps 

Colson Gray 

Noah Allison 

Randy Owen 

Curtis Chapman 

William Carkuff 

Colt Gray 

Owen Aaron 

Jordon Tharp 

Timothy Perkins 

Terrill Willhoite 

Will Fox 

Rickie L. Tharp II 

Travis Dobbs 

Josh Jackson 

Caleb Southerland 

Anthony Jackson 

Jacob Tharp 

Ryan Krugler 

JD Blankenship Jr. 

Alex Phillips 

Eric Rockey 

Jared Keller 

Xavier Tharp 

Johnny Bowen III 

Class 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Crown Vic Ford Division 

Laps 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

29 

29 

24 

23 

19 

11 

6 

1 

Diff 

1.000 

1.279 

2.214 

2.486 

2.999 

3.740 

4.139 

4.492 

6.098 

7.505 

8.489 

8.746 

10.692 

13.965 

14.225 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

11 Laps 

19 Laps 

24 Laps 

29 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

36:08.908 

36:09.908 

36:10.187 

36:11.122 

36:11.394 

36:11.907 

36:12.648 

36:13.047 

36:13.400 

36:15.006 

36:16.413 

36:17.397 

36:17.654 

36:19.600 

36:22.873 

36:23.133 

36:21.056 

36:22.028 

23:41.155 

23:31.187 

35:28.242 

8:54.852 

7:10.992 

27.471 

Best Tm 

15.502 

15.627 

15.635 

15.863 

15.805 

15.956 

15.868 

16.014 

16.011 

16.061 

16.101 

16.131 

15.856 

16.313 

16.364 

16.188 

16.461 

16.597 

16.066 

15.864 

16.240 

17.659 

15.939 

17.241 

Nat/State 

Anderson 

Anderson 

Anderson 

Anderson 

Lapel 

Jeffersonville 

Anderson 

Noblesville 

Anderson 

Andersobn 

Anderson 

Anderson 

Anderson 

Anderson 

Kokomo 

Anderson 

Cicero 

Anderson 

Noblesville 

Shirley 

Anderson 

New Castle 

Anderson 

Noblesville 

Anderson 

Sponsor 

Ron Phipps 

Colt Gray 

Noah Allison 

Austin McIntyro 

Curtis Chapman 

Dustin Carkuff 

Colt Gray 

Owen Aaron 

Colt Gray 

Timothy Perkins 

Brooke Willhoite 

William Fox 

Rickie L. Tharp II 

Dennis Dobbs 

Josh Jackson 

Nedra Phipps 

Anthony Jackson 

Colt Gray 

Ryan Krugler 

Betty Blankenship 

Ryan Krugler 

Mike Harrold 

Jared Le;;er 

Devin Lane 

Johnny Bowen III 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Action Entertainment 

Margin of Victory 

1.000 

Avg. Speed 

12.449 

Best Lap Tm 

15.502 

Best Speed 

58.057 

Best Lap by 

31 - Ron Phipps 

O'Reilly Auto Parts Night at the Races 

Ford Crown Vic 

Spring Championship 

Race (30 Laps) started at 21:47:16 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

5/4/2024 07:30 PM 


